

6 October 2021

Dear [REDACTED]

Re: Official Information Act

I am responding on behalf of Taranaki District Health Board (DHB) to your OIA request of 10 September 2021.

- 1) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, how many OIA requests did your agency receive?
Taranaki DHB received 70 OIA requests during this period.
- 2) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what was the average OIA response time, in working days (including any extension time)?
During this period, the average response time was 15 working days.
- 3) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what was the longest OIA response time, in working days (including any extension time)?
The longest OIA response time was 25 days (including extensions).
- 4) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs required a time extension?
During this period, 2.85% of OIAs required an extension of time.
- 5) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs were refused?
Nil.
- 6) From 1 January to 30 June 2021, what percentage of OIAs were partially refused or redacted?
Nil.

I hope this information answers your request.

Yours sincerely



Lisa Varga
Personal Assistant to Chief Executive